
NOTICE 
 

Dear Valued Members, 

RE: GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)  

In accordance to the Goods & Services Tax (GST) Act 2014. The Malaysian Kennel Association will 

implement GST effective from 1
st

 April 2015.  

Therefore , all fees payable to The Malaysian Kennel Association is subject to 6% GST. 

Fees structure include GST are as follows:- 

                                                    <---- Before GST ------>      <----- Inclusive of 6% GST---->  

 
DESCRIPTION 

(FORMS) 

 
MEMBER 

(RM) 

 
NON-

MEMBER 
(RM) 

  
MEMBER 

(RM) 

 
NON-

MEMBER 
(RM) 

 
- Membership Entrance Fee 
- Life Member Fees (Inclusive of  Entrance Fee) 
- Annual Subscription  i) Ordinary Member 
                                     

 
100.00 

1,500.00 
80.00 

 

 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

 

     
106.00 

1,590.00 
    84.80 

 

 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

 

 
- Obedience Training Course i) Basic Class 
                                               ii) Pre-Novice Class 
                                               iii) Novice & Open Class 

 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 

 
150.00 
150.00 
200.00 

  
53.00 

106.00 
106.00 

 
159.00 
159.00 
212.00 

 
Registration fees inclusive 4 Generation Pedigree  
- 1

st
 Puppy 

- 2
nd

 & Subsequent whelps (each) 
Late surcharge: 
- More than 1 month and not later than 2 months from 
whelping date 
- More than 2 months and not later than 4 months from 
whelping date 
- More than 4 months and not later than 6 months from 
whelping date 

 
 

30.00 
25.00 

 
100.00 

 
300.00 

 
500.00 

 
 

N/A 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

  
 

31.80 
26.50 

 
106.00 

 
318.00 

 
530.00 

 
 

N/A 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 

 
Microchips (Each) 

 
18.00 

 
25.00 

  
19.08 

 
26.50 

 
Postage & Handling charges (Optional) 
- Microchips by Courier Service 
- Pedigrees by Register Post 

 
 

10.00 
5.00 

 
 

10.00 
5.00 

  
 

10.60 
5.30 

 
 

10.60 
5.30 

 
 
 



 
DESCRIPTION 

(FORMS) 

 
MEMBER 

(RM) 
 

 
NON-

MEMBER 
(RM) 

  
MEMBER 

(RM) 

 
NON-

MEMBER 
(RM) 

 
Inspection charges – per litter 

 
50.00 

 
N/A 

  
53.00 

 
N/A 

 
Re-registration of an Imported dogs (Form 3) 

 
50.00 

 
200.00 

  
53.00 

 
212.00 

 
Transfer of Ownership (Form 5) 

 
20.00 

 
150.00 

  
21.20 

 
159.00 

 
Kennel Name (Form 4) 
- Suffix (Additional Kennel Name) (Form 6) 

 
100.00 

25.00 

 
N/A 
N/A 

  
106.00 

26.50 

 
N/A 
N/A 

 
Duplicate Pedigree (Form 7) 

 
100.00 

 
250.00 

  
106.00 

 
265.00 

 
Export Pedigree (Form 8) 
(Including transfer of the Dog to New Owner) 

 
100.00 

 
250.00 

  
106.00 

 
265.00 

 
Re-print of Pedigree 
(Including from 3 generation to 4 generation pedigree) 

 
20.00 

 
50.00 

  
21.20 

 
53.00 

 
Application of Grand Champion Certificate (Form 10A) 

 
50.00 

 
N/A 

  
53.00 

 
N/A 

 
Application for Hall of Fame Certificate (Form 10B) 

 
50.00 

 
N/A 

  
53.00 

 
N/A 

 
Application for International Champion Certificate 
(Form 10C) 

 
20.00 

 
N/A 

  
21.20 

 
N/A 

 
Application for Renewal of MKA Judging Licence 
(Form 11) 

 
30.00 

(per year) 

 
N/A 

  
31.80 

(per year) 

 
N/A 

 
Application for Working Title (Form 12) 

 
20.00 

 
N/A 

  
21.20 

 
N/A 

 

Further information on GST implementation can be obtained from the Royal Malaysian Customs Department 

website at www.gst.customs.gov.my or via their helpline at 1-300-888-500. 

Thank you for your kind cooperation and continuous support. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

THE MALAYSIAN KENNEL ASSOCIATION 

 

 
…………………………………………………… 

JULIA MARGARET 

 

 

 

http://www.gst.customs.gov.my/


 

 

 

 

 


