NOTICE

Dear Valued Members,

RE: GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

In accordance to the Goods & Services Tax (GST) Act 2014. The Malaysian Kennel Association will implement GST effective from 1st April 2015.

Therefore , all fees payable to The Malaysian Kennel Association is subject to 6% GST.

Fees structure include GST are as follows:-

<---- Before GST -----> <----- Inclusive of 6% GST---->

DESCRIPTION (FORMS)	MEMBER (RM)	NON- MEMBER (RM)	MEMBER (RM)	NON- MEMBER (RM)
 Membership Entrance Fee Life Member Fees (Inclusive of Entrance Fee) Annual Subscription i) Ordinary Member 	100.00 1,500.00 80.00	N/A N/A N/A	106.00 1,590.00 84.80	N/A N/A N/A
- Obedience Training Course i) Basic Class ii) Pre-Novice Class iii) Novice & Open Class	50.00 100.00 100.00	150.00 150.00 200.00	53.00 106.00 106.00	159.00 159.00 212.00
Registration fees inclusive 4 Generation Pedigree - 1 st Puppy - 2 nd & Subsequent whelps (each) <u>Late surcharge:</u> - More than 1 month and not later than 2 months from whelping date - More than 2 months and not later than 4 months from whelping date - More than 4 months and not later than 6 months from whelping date	30.00 25.00 100.00 300.00 500.00	N/A N/A N/A N/A	31.80 26.50 106.00 318.00 530.00	N/A N/A N/A N/A
Microchips (Each)	18.00	25.00	19.08	26.50
Postage & Handling charges (Optional) - Microchips by Courier Service - Pedigrees by Register Post	10.00 5.00	10.00 5.00	10.60 5.30	10.60 5.30

DESCRIPTION (FORMS)	MEMBER (RM)	NON- MEMBER (RM)	MEMBER (RM)	NON- MEMBER (RM)
Inspection charges – per litter	50.00	N/A	53.00	N/A
Re-registration of an Imported dogs (Form 3)	50.00	200.00	53.00	212.00
Transfer of Ownership (Form 5)	20.00	150.00	21.20	159.00
Kennel Name (Form 4) - Suffix (Additional Kennel Name) (Form 6)	100.00 25.00	N/A N/A	106.00 26.50	N/A N/A
Duplicate Pedigree (Form 7)	100.00	250.00	106.00	265.00
Export Pedigree (Form 8) (Including transfer of the Dog to New Owner)	100.00	250.00	106.00	265.00
Re-print of Pedigree (Including from 3 generation to 4 generation pedigree)	20.00	50.00	21.20	53.00
Application of Grand Champion Certificate (Form 10A)	50.00	N/A	53.00	N/A
Application for Hall of Fame Certificate (Form 10B)	50.00	N/A	53.00	N/A
Application for International Champion Certificate (Form 10C)	20.00	N/A	21.20	N/A
Application for Renewal of MKA Judging Licence (Form 11)	30.00 (per year)	N/A	31.80 (per year)	N/A
Application for Working Title (Form 12)	20.00	N/A	21.20	N/A

Further information on GST implementation can be obtained from the Royal Malaysian Customs Department website at <u>www.gst.customs.gov.my</u> or via their helpline at 1-300-888-500.

Thank you for your kind cooperation and continuous support.

Yours faithfully, THE MALAYSIAN KENNEL ASSOCIATION

JULIA MARGARET